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Biographical/Historical Note (545)

The Bay Area Medical Wives Club (BAMWC) was established by the wives of the
physicians in the Bay Area of Houston, Texas, for the holding of meetings and events for
physicians’ wives. The early chair members of the club were Sandy Basso, Anna Mae
Boyer, Sharon Dillard, Ann Wager, and Mary Sue Anton. Mary Sue Anton was a past
president of the Bay Area Medical Wives Club, and the donor of this collection. The
BAMWC involved varies social and education activities—particularly involving the St.
John Hospital of Nassau Bay fundraising event gala, held from 1984 to 1994.

Mary Sue Anton was the St. John Hospital gala committee volunteer member. The St.
John Hospital was run by the Houston-based Sisters of Charity of the Incarnate Word
until 2014. The Hospital became the part of Houston Methodist Hospital system in 2014,
renamed as Houston Methodist St. John Hospital. Another renaming came in 2018, when
it was changed to the Houston Methodist Clear Lake Hospital.

Scope and Content (520)

The collection is composed of a scrapbook, correspondence, newspaper clippings,
newsletters, agenda, miscellaneous documents, and oversized materials, documenting
from the period of 1972-1994. The documents are Bay Area Medical Wives’ newsletters,
events information, newspaper clippings, and St. John Hospital Gala fundraising events.

Arrangement: Folders are arranged chronologically within nine series based on formats.

Index Terms (6xx):
Personal Names

Anton, Mary Sue
Basso, Sandy
Boyer, Anna Mae
Dillard, Sharon
Wagner, Ann
Lay, Tom De
Chapman, Marilyn
Rowe, Cheryl
Zwick, Sandra
Jawid, Michele
Williams, Schmidt

Corporate Names
Bay Area Medical Wives Club
St. John Hospital (Houston, Tex.)
Sisters of Charity (Houston, Tex.)

Places
Houston, TX



Document Types

Letter
Newspaper
Picture
Reporting
Speech
Periodical

Related Material (544)

Bay Area Houston Economic Partnership (BAHEP) Records, 1976-2009 (#2010-0001),
University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

Series 1: Scrapbook

Bay Area Medical Wives Club Scrapbook
Series 2: Correspondence

Letter to Mary Sue to inform “Bay Area Medical

Wives” Group in participating from Sandy Basso,
Anna Mae Boyer, Sharon Dillard, Ann Wagner

Series 3: Newspaper Clippings

Newspaper clippings, :Around the Bay” and
Members’ photograph

Series 4: Bay Area Medical Wives Club Events

Bay Area Medical Wives event flyers and invitation

Bay Area Medical Wives luncheon, coffee, branch
invitation letters

Bay Area Medical Wives Club invitation for
membership notice

Inventory
Box Folder Title
1
2 1
2
3
cards
4
5
6

Bay Area Medical Wives Club invitation for
congressman Tom De Lay’s reception to the
members

Date

1991, 1992

Feb. 1978

1991, 1992

Undated-1993

1992,1994,1995

Oct. 28, 1991

1994



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Series S: Membership Documents
Forms for membership, nominating and suggestion

Bay Area Medical Wives Club Executive Board
members list

Series 6: Meeting Agenda

Agenda: BAMWC Executive Board and Advisory
Board

Series 7: Newsletters
Bay Area Medical Wives Club Newsletter 1
Bay Area Medical Wives Club Newsletter 2

St. John Hospital, Nassau Bay Newsletter
“Physicians” Journal

Series 8: Event—Gala

Gala — St. John Hospital “Midnight in Marrakesh”
Gala — St. John Hospital “Viva Caribe”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Great Gatsby”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Emperor’s Ball”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Fiesta de San Juan”
Gala — St. John Hospital “A Viennese Ball”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Camelot”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Mystery of Nile”

Gala — St. John Hospital "Under the Big Top”

Gala — St. John Hospital “Drawn Under the Star”

1979

1991-1992

Sept. 18, 1991

1978-1987
1988-1992

1986-1988

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994



23

24

25

26

27

Correspondence to doctors for fundraising for Gala
from Marilyn Chapman, Mary Sue Anton, and
Cheryl Rowe

Thank you letter to Mary Sue Anton from Sandra
Zwick, Thank you cards from Michele Jawid, and
Gary

Gala meeting agenda

First Gala committee note

Speeches for Gala committee meeting

Series 9: Oversize Materials

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “St. john Hospital gala No
stuffy ball, this one!”

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “Now that’s style! St.
John Hospital gala brings back Twenties

“The Citizen™: Lifestyle “St. John Hospiital annual
black-tie bash a smash hit

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “Gala goers dance to the
romance of old Austria”

“The Citizen™: Lifestyle “Hospital gala celebrates
Egypt’s Golden Age”

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “Williams, Schmidt plan
gala”

Lifestyle “St. john serves up a fun time in a gala
under ‘the big top’”

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “St. john bash produces
some big bucks for hospital units”

“The Citizen”: Lifestyle “St. John gala draws
crowd to the stars to honor NASA’s Huntoon”

July 19, 1992

1990-1992

1992

1984

1991, 1992

Nov. 12, 1985

Nov. 22, 1987

Oct. 18, 1989

Oct. 10, 1990

Oct. 7, 1992

June 11, 1993

Oct. 6, 1993

Nov. 5, 1993

Oct. 5, 1994



