FINDING AID FOR THE BAY AREA MEDICAL WIVES CLUB RECORDS, 1978-1994 (#2017-0006)

Contact Information

University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives Neumann Library 2700 Bay Area Blvd. Houston TX 77058

Phone: 281-283-3936 Email: archives@uhcl.edu URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

Descriptive Summary

Repository (049): University Archives

Collection # (099): 2017-0006

Title (245): Bay Area Medical Wives Club Records

Creator (100/110): Mary Sue Anton

Inclusive Dates: 1978-1994

Bulk Dates: 1985-1994

Extent (300): 2.5 linear ft. (3 boxes)

Language (546): English

Administrative Information

Restrictions on Access (506): None

Restrictions on Use (540): None

Acquisition Information (541): Donated by Mary Sue Anton, May 2017

Processed by (583): Chieko Hutchison

Preferred Citation (524): Bay Area Medical Wives Club Records (2017-0006), University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

Biographical/Historical Note (545)

The Bay Area Medical Wives Club (BAMWC) was established by the wives of the physicians in the Bay Area of Houston, Texas, for the holding of meetings and events for physicians' wives. The early chair members of the club were Sandy Basso, Anna Mae Boyer, Sharon Dillard, Ann Wager, and Mary Sue Anton. Mary Sue Anton was a past president of the Bay Area Medical Wives Club, and the donor of this collection. The BAMWC involved varies social and education activities—particularly involving the St. John Hospital of Nassau Bay fundraising event gala, held from 1984 to 1994.

Mary Sue Anton was the St. John Hospital gala committee volunteer member. The St. John Hospital was run by the Houston-based Sisters of Charity of the Incarnate Word until 2014. The Hospital became the part of Houston Methodist Hospital system in 2014, renamed as Houston Methodist St. John Hospital. Another renaming came in 2018, when it was changed to the Houston Methodist Clear Lake Hospital.

Scope and Content (520)

The collection is composed of a scrapbook, correspondence, newspaper clippings, newsletters, agenda, miscellaneous documents, and oversized materials, documenting from the period of 1972-1994. The documents are Bay Area Medical Wives' newsletters, events information, newspaper clippings, and St. John Hospital Gala fundraising events.

Arrangement: Folders are arranged chronologically within nine series based on formats.

Index Terms (6xx):

Personal Names

Anton, Mary Sue

Basso, Sandy

Boyer, Anna Mae

Dillard, Sharon

Wagner, Ann

Lay, Tom De

Chapman, Marilyn

Rowe, Cheryl

Zwick, Sandra

Jawid, Michele

Williams, Schmidt

Corporate Names

Bay Area Medical Wives Club

St. John Hospital (Houston, Tex.)

Sisters of Charity (Houston, Tex.)

Places

Houston, TX

Document Types

Letter

Newspaper

Picture

Reporting Speech

Periodical

Related Material (544)

Bay Area Houston Economic Partnership (BAHEP) Records, 1976-2009 (#2010-0001), University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

Inventory

<u>Box</u>	Folder	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
		Series 1: Scrapbook	
1		Bay Area Medical Wives Club Scrapbook	1991, 1992
		Series 2: Correspondence	
2	1	Letter to Mary Sue to inform "Bay Area Medical Wives" Group in participating from Sandy Basso, Anna Mae Boyer, Sharon Dillard, Ann Wagner	Feb. 1978
		Series 3: Newspaper Clippings	
	2	Newspaper clippings, :Around the Bay" and Members' photograph	1991, 1992
		Series 4: Bay Area Medical Wives Club Events	
	3	Bay Area Medical Wives event flyers and invitation cards	Undated-1993
	4	Bay Area Medical Wives luncheon, coffee, branch invitation letters	1992,1994,1995
	5	Bay Area Medical Wives Club invitation for membership notice	Oct. 28, 1991
	6	Bay Area Medical Wives Club invitation for congressman Tom De Lay's reception to the members	1994

Series 5: Membership Documents

7	Forms for membership, nominating and suggestion	1979
8	Bay Area Medical Wives Club Executive Board members list	1991-1992
	Series 6: Meeting Agenda	
9	Agenda: BAMWC Executive Board and Advisory Board	Sept. 18, 1991
	Series 7: Newsletters	
10	Bay Area Medical Wives Club Newsletter 1	1978-1987
11	Bay Area Medical Wives Club Newsletter 2	1988-1992
12	St. John Hospital, Nassau Bay Newsletter "Physicians" Journal	1986-1988
	Series 8: Event—Gala	
13	Gala – St. John Hospital "Midnight in Marrakesh"	1985
14	Gala – St. John Hospital "Viva Caribe"	1986
15	Gala – St. John Hospital "Great Gatsby"	1987
16	Gala – St. John Hospital "Emperor's Ball"	1988
17	Gala – St. John Hospital "Fiesta de San Juan"	1989
18	Gala – St. John Hospital "A Viennese Ball"	1990
19	Gala – St. John Hospital "Camelot"	1991
20	Gala – St. John Hospital "Mystery of Nile"	1992
21	Gala – St. John Hospital "Under the Big Top"	1993
22	Gala – St. John Hospital "Drawn Under the Star"	1994

23	Correspondence to doctors for fundraising for Gala from Marilyn Chapman, Mary Sue Anton, and Cheryl Rowe	July 19, 1992
24	Thank you letter to Mary Sue Anton from Sandra Zwick, Thank you cards from Michele Jawid, and Gary	1990-1992
25	Gala meeting agenda	1992
26	First Gala committee note	1984
27	Speeches for Gala committee meeting	1991, 1992
3	Series 9: Oversize Materials	
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "St. john Hospital gala No stuffy ball, this one!"	Nov. 12, 1985
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "Now that's style! St. John Hospital gala brings back Twenties	Nov. 22, 1987
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "St. John Hospiital annual black-tie bash a smash hit	Oct. 18, 1989
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "Gala goers dance to the romance of old Austria"	Oct. 10, 1990
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "Hospital gala celebrates Egypt's Golden Age"	Oct. 7, 1992
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "Williams, Schmidt plan gala"	June 11, 1993
	Lifestyle "St. john serves up a fun time in a gala under 'the big top"	Oct. 6, 1993
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "St. john bash produces some big bucks for hospital units"	Nov. 5, 1993
	"The Citizen": Lifestyle "St. John gala draws crowd to the stars to honor NASA's Huntoon"	Oct. 5, 1994